

~~ORIGINAL~~

No. 1570

IN THE
United States Circuit Court of Appeals
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

HURON HOLDING CORPORATION,
a corporation,

Appellant,

vs.

LINCOLN MINE OPERATING COMPANY,
a corporation,

Appellee.

BRIEF OF APPELLANT.

*On Appeal from the District Court of the United States
for the District of Idaho, Southern Division.*

HON. CHARLES C. CAVANAHA, *Judge*

JESS HAWLEY,
OSCAR W. WORTHWINE,
Boise, Idaho,
Attorneys for Appellant.

WILLIAM H. LANGROISE,
ERLE H. CASTERLIN,
Boise, Idaho,
Attorneys for Appellee.

..... Clerk.

Filed.....

FILED

JUL 27 1938

RECORDED TO BE INDEXED

INDEX

	Page
STATEMENT	9
POINTS AND AUTHORITIES.....	15
ARGUMENT	22
I. APPELLANT WAS NOT DOING BUSINESS IN IDAHO AND THEREFORE SUBSTITUTED SERVICE MADE UPON IT WAS ILLEGAL.....	22
II. BECAUSE THE VALUE OF APPELLEE'S PROPERTY WAS A VITAL ISSUE THE COURT ERRED IMPORTANTLY IN REFUSING EVIDENCE TO SHOW CAUSE THAT IT COULD NOT BE REMOVED FROM GEM COUNTY, NOR SOLD OR DISPOSED OF WITHOUT CONSENT OF THE MORTGAGEE...	25
III. THERE IS NO SUBSTANTIAL EVIDENCE IN THE RECORD THAT THE MILLING AND MINING MACHINERY COULD HAVE BEEN RENTED OR USED DURING THE PERIOD OF UNLAWFUL DETENTION	32
IV. THE COURT DID NOT INSTRUCT THE JURY IN SEVERAL PARTICULARS AS REQUESTED BY THE APPELLANT, AND AS THE NATURE OF THE CASE DEMANDED	41
V. THE VERDICT AND JUDGMENT WAS NOT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE IDAHO CLAIM AND DELIVERY STATUTES.....	46
CONCLUSION	50

TABLE OF CASES

	Page
Antler v. Cox, 27 Ida. 517, 149 Pac. 731.....	38
Blackfoot City Bank vs. Clements, 39 Idaho 194, 226 Pac. 1079	44
Boise Flying Service, Inc. vs. General Motors Ac- ceptance Corporation, 55 Idaho 5, 36 Pac. (2d) 813	23
Burlington Savings Bank v. Grayson, 43 Idaho 654, 254 Pac. 215.....	24
54 C. J., para. 359, p. 612.....	42
54 C. J., para. 364, p. 614.....	43
54 C. J., para. 376, p. 623.....	44
Hargis v. Paulson, 30 Idaho 571, 166 Pac. 264.....	38
Holt v. Spokane etc. Ry. Co., 4 Idaho 443, 40 Pac. 56..	38
Section 44-1007, Idaho Code Annotated.....	28
Section 17-3907, Idaho Code Annotated.....	29
Section 7-222, Idaho Code Annotated.....	46
McMaster v. Warner, 44 Idaho 544, 258 Pac. 547.....	38
Osier vs. Consumers Water Co., 41 Idaho 268, 239 Pac. 735.....	39
Portland Cattle Loan Company vs. Jansen Livestock & Feeding Company, 43 Idaho 343, 251 Pac. 1051	24
8 R. C. L., pp. 487-489, Sec. 48.....	40

TABLE OF CASES---(Continued)

	Page
23 R. C. L., Section 73, p. 911.....	40-44
23 R. C. L., Section 75, p. 912.....	42
State v. Olsen, 53 Idaho 546, 26 Pac. (2d) 127.....	29
Vance vs. W. A. Vandercook Co., 170 U. S. 468, 42 L. Ed. 1111.....	45
Vaughn v. Robertson & Thomas, 54 Idaho 138, 29 Pac. (2d) 756.....	38
Young v. Boise Payette Lbr. Co., 45 Idaho 671, 264 Pac. 873.....	28
